RESOLUTION 92 - 55

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING WOODROW WILSON LLOYD ON HIS RETIREMENT AS AN EQUIPMENT OPERATOR FOR THE ROAD AND BRIDGE DEPARTMENT OF NASSAU COUNTY.

WHEREAS, Woodrow Wilson Lloyd began working for Nassau County on September 5, 1951; and

WHEREAS, Woodrow Wilson Lloyd advanced to the job position of District Grader Operator with the Road and Bridge Department; and

WHEREAS, Woodrow Wilson Lloyd has worked countless hours above and beyond those required of his job in order to serve the citizens of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, Woodrow Wilson Lloyd is retiring from the Road and Bridge Department of Nassau County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 16th day of December, 1991, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, as follows:

- 1. The Board of County Commissioners hereby accepts Woodrow Wilson Lloyd's retirement.
- 2. The Board, on behalf of all the citizens of Nassau County, hereby commends Woodrow Wilson Lloyd both for his

outstanding forty (40) years of service and his superior efforts on behalf of all the citizens of Nassau County.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

JIM B. HIGGINBOTHAM

Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

r. J. GRÆESON

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

10(3)/1